

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

GWS Tool Group (HQ)

595 County Road 448
Tavares FL 32778
United States of America

(Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations)

applicable to:

Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015



For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 18201 EAC Code: 17. 18

> Certified Since: November 19, 2019 Valid Until: November 18, 2025

Reissued: December 14, 2022 Cycle Issued: November 19, 2022

Page 1 of 4



Appendix to Certificate Number: 18201

Includes Facilities Located at:

GWS Tool Group (HQ)

Certificate Number 18201 595 County Road 448 Tavares FL 32778 United States of America Manufacturing, Sales, Engineering of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-NC

Certificate Number 18201/1 75 Old Shoals Rd Arden NC 28704 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-IL

Certificate Number 18201/2 215 Elmwood Ave. South Beloit IL 61080 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-IL

Certificate Number 18201/3 1251 Nagel Blvd Batavia IL 60510 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

Certified Since: November 19, 2019

Valid Until: November 18, 2025

Reissued: December 14, 2022

Cycle Issued: November 19, 2022

Page 2 of 4



Appendix to Certificate Number: 18201

Includes Facilities Located at:

GWS Tool Group-WI

Certificate Number 18201/4 N94 W14530 Garwin Mace Drive Menomonee Falls WI 53051 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-WI

Certificate Number 18201/5 W305 N7697 County Rd East Hartland WI 53029 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-MA

Certificate Number 18201/6 616 Dwight St. Springfield MA 01104 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-CA

Certificate Number 18201/7 2470 Ash Street Vista CA 92081 United States of America Manufacturing, and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

Certified Since: November 19, 2019

Valid Until: November 18, 2025

Reissued: December 14, 2022

Cycle Issued: November 19, 2022

Page 3 of 4



Appendix to Certificate Number: 18201

Includes Facilities Located at:

GWS Tool Group-AZ

Certificate Number 18201/8 10895 N. Solar Canyon Way Surprise AZ 85379 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-MI

Certificate Number 18201/9 3987 Brockton Dr. SE Suite #A Grand Rapids MI 49512 United States of America Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-Welland, ON

Certificate Number 18201/10 66 Clark St Welland ON L3B 5W6 Canada Manufacturing and Reconditioning of Round and Indexable Tooling

GWS Tool Group-Edmonton, AB

Certificate Number 18201/11 6303 76th Avenue N.W. Edmonton AB T6B 0A7 Canada Manufacturing of Ceramic blanks for GWS Welland facility only

Certified Since: November 19, 2019

Valid Until: November 18, 2025

Reissued: December 14, 2022

Cycle Issued: November 19, 2022

Page 4 of 4